ORDINANCE NO. 1050

AN ORDINANCE WITHDRAWING CERTAIN IDENTIFIED REAL PROPERTY FROM THE CROOK COUNTY VECTOR CONTROL AND THE ZONE II FIRE DISTRICTS

WHEREAS, certain real property identified in "Exhibits A and B" of Resolution No. 824 and commonly identified as the Peters Road LID properties were annexed into the City of Prineville on September 23, 1997; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to Resolution No. 825, a public hearing was held on the issue of withdrawing said real properties from said districts; and

WHEREAS, there was no objection to withdrawing said properties from the Crook County Vector Control and Zone II Fire Districts; and

WHEREAS, the City Council, pursuant to ORS 222.524, is desirous of formally withdrawing said real properties from said districts as being in the best interest of the City.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE PEOPLE OF THE CITY OF PRINEVILLE ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. That the real properties identified in "Exhibits A and B" of Resolution No. 824 attached hereto and incorporated herein, are hereby withdrawn, pursuant to ORS 222.524, from the Crook County Vector Control District and the Crook County Zone II Fire District.

Section 2. Neither the City, nor said real properties withdrawn, shall be charged by the Crook County Vector Control District and/or the Crook County Zone II Fire District with any future liabilities, obligations, functions or assessments for the operation of said districts.

	til this 28th day of October, 1997.
Approved by the Mayor t	is 28th day of October, 1997.
Attest: Henry Hartley City Manager/Re	Paul Capeu Mayor Mayor Morder
10-28-97	mer trad mandagi piper managa paga managa paga managa managa managa managa managa managa managa managa managa m
Date	

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING WITHDRAWAL OF CERTAIN PROPERTIES ANNEXED TO THE CITY OF PRINEVILLE FROM CROOK COUNTY VECTOR CONTROL & ZONE II FIRE DISTRICTS

As set by Resolution No. 825, the City Council for the City of Prineville, Oregon, will conduct a public hearing on the 14th day of October, 1997, at 7:00 p.m. at the Prineville City Hall, located at 400 East 3rd Street, Prineville, Crook County, Oregon, in the matter of the question of withdrawal of certain real properties identified in "Exhibits A and B" of Resolution No. 824 from the Crook County Vector Control District and the Crook County Zone II Fire District. Said real properties identified in "Exhibits A and B" of Resolution No. $82\overline{4}$ were annexed into the City by said Resolution No. 824 on September 23, 1997. Copies of said Resolutions No.s 824 and 825, and the Exhibits thereof, are available for public review in the office of the City Recorder, Prineville City Hall, 400 East 3rd Street, Prineville, Oregon, between the hours of 8:30 a.m. and 5:00 p.m. Monday through Friday, or copies thereof may be obtained at the cost of copying.

Paul Capell, Mayor

NOTICE TO CENTRAL OREGONIAN LEGAL DEPARTMENT

PLEASE PUBLISH TWO(2) TIMES ON:

SEPTEMBER 30TH, 1997 -and-OCTOBER 7, 1997